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Bank Reconciliation
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Date Bank Reconciliation [R] Voucher |[[R] [R]
Income
Balance.at-Absa as-at 29_July 2004 614,280.88
Account number : 40-5766-0033
Expenses o be paid
Master's fees 5,900.00| ped =H & b gloy .
i
Trustees fees:
Free Residue 17,598.74
Vat thereon 2,463.82
Encumbered Asset Account No. 1 37,048.63
Vat thereon 5,186.81 62,298.00
i N -
Second meeting costs / 200.00F KoatE4L ]
[ b
Provisions 870.71] |
A
Awards: '
Enc Asset Account noi 559,891.68
Less Advance Award
Available for distribution, but carried over 545,012.17
to second account
614,280.88 614,280.88
0.00



Encumbered Asset Account
Dealing with 50% of the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property known as Stand number 667, Dainfern
situated at 667 Dearpath Court, Dainfern subject to a mortgage bond in favour of Standard Bank
Date Encumbered Asset Account No 1 [R] Voucher [[R] [R]
Income
50% of proceeds of sale of immovable 1,800,000.00 1 . 800,000.00
property
Occupational rent 2(a) 81,739.73
Refund due from other 50% owner 2c 373,204.89
Auctioneer's Commission & Vat 61,560.00
Advertising & Vat 11,842.06
Locksmith services 230.00
Cleaning services 1,625.00
Rates and taxes (October 2003) 11,654.98
Rates and taxes (December 2003) 1,843.33
Home Owners consent (Dainfern) 1,917.50
Levies Paid to Dainfern 2,128.69
Cancellation of bond costs 457.50
Award to secured creditor 279,945.84
Refund received from Standard Bank 2(d) 59,378.51
Interest earned per apportionment 18,746.53
Expenses
Master's fees per apportionment 4,951.53
Trustees Fees
3% on Realization 27,000.00
10% on occupational rent 8,173.97
10% on interest earned 1,874.65 37,048.63
Vat thereon 5,186.81
Bond of security per apportionment 7,760.64
Park Village Auctioneers
Advertising & Vat 3 23,684.12
Locksmith services 4 460.00
Auctioneer's Commission & Vat 5 . 123,120.00
Cleaning services 6 3,250.00
s £ r b Attorneys
Rates and taxes (October 2003) 7 23,309.95
Rates and taxes (December 2003) 8 3,686.66
Home Owners consent (Dainfern) 9 3,835.00
Levies Paid to Dainfern 1,400.00 2c 4,257.37
1,400.00
1,457.37

Page 2



Encumbered Asset Account

Dealing with 50% of the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property known as Stand number 667, Dainfern
situated at 667 Dearpath Court, Dainfern subject to a mortgage bond in favour of Standard Bank
Date Encuvmbered Asset Account No 1 [R] Voucher |[R] [R]
Canceltation-of bond-costs 2-C 015-00
Refund: purchaser's share for rates & taxes 2(b) -3,852.48
Refund: purchaser's share for levies 2(h} -5,615.56
Awarded to secured creditor no. 26 559,891.68
Balance carried over to Free Residue 641,180.32
1,433,069.66 1,433,069.66
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Free Residue Account
Date Free Residue Account R} Voucher |[R] [R]
Income
Balance-carried-overfrar-Eneumberad 641,180.32
Asset Account No. 1
Proceeds of sale of movable assets 151,225.00 10 172,396.50
VAT theron 21,171.50
Interest earned 3,590.93
Expenses
Park Brokers: Asset insurance 3,760.00
Period 2/7/2002 - 2/10/2002 1,880.00 i
Period 2/10/2002 - 2/1/2003 1,880.00 12
Master's fees 948.47
Trustee fees 17,598.74
10% on Realisation 17,239.65
10 % on Interest 359.09
Vat thereon 2,463.82
iBond of security 17486.56
Park Village Auctioneers;
Auctioneers commission 15,122.50 13 17,239.65
Vat thereon 2,117.15
Advertising 21,830.60 13 24,886.88
Vat thereon 3,056.28
Valuation 2,440.00 14 2,781.60
Vat thereon 341.60
Colleclion and upliftment from Easy Store 4,500.00 14 5,130.00
Vat thereon 630.00
Storage 24,098.19 14 27,473.08
Vat thereon 3,373.89
Locksmith fees 1,059.95 14 1,208.34
Vat thereon 148.39
Cleaning and preparation 4,575.00 13 5,215.50
\/at thereon 640.50
Colleclion and upliftment from Sheriff Sandton 8,750.00 15 9,975.00
Vat thereon 1,225.00
Second meeting costs 200.00
Balance carried over 120,367.65 817,167.75
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Balance brought forward 120,367.65 817,167.75
Bank charges as per Schedule "B" 523.04
Refund to Kaap-Vaal Trust for storage costs 16 13,755.59
paid to Easy Store
Refund to Sheng Fu Shie for bond payments 17
made to secured creditor no.26 after ~
date of sequestration 56,456.48
Bell Dewar & Hall Inc
Legal fees for professional services 79,890.16

15,640.80 18

64,249.36 19
Advertising: 291.95
The Citizen 125.40 20
Die Beeld 86.55 21
Government Gazette: Special meeting 40.00
Government Gazette 40.00
Provisions 870.71
Advertising 285.71
Postage's & petlies 150.00
Plus: R5-00 per creditor 135.00
Storage of documents 150.00
Bank charges 150.00
Available for distribution, but carried over 545,012.17
to second account

817,167.75 817,167.75
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Schedule "A"
Date Schedule "A" IR} Voucher |[R] IR]
Realizations
Encumbered Asset Account No 1: 50% of 981,739.73
Proceeds-of sale-ofimmovable-property-&———|————000;000:00
Occupational rent 81,738.73
Free residue 172,396.50
Interest Earned @ Schedule"B" 22,337.46
1,176,473.69
Master's fees
On first 15,000.00 100.00
On balance 1,161,473.69 5,800.00
5,900.00
Park Brokers
Bond of security :
Period 26/6/02 - 26/6/03 22 832.20
Increase as from 20/9/02 23 3,285.00
Period 26/6/03 - 26/6/04 24 5,130.00
9,247.20
Schedule "B"
Date Schedule "B" [R] Voucher |[R] [R]
ABSA Bank Acc No: 40-5766-0033 Interest Bank charges
Cheque Acc Call Acc {Cheque Acc Call Acc
01/06/03 584.34 46.00
01/07/03 951.97 41.50
01/08/03 848.47 72.94
01/09/03 574.44 29.70
01/10/03 435.22 29.70
01/11/03 503.90 29.90
01/12/03 617.06 61.70
01/01/04 622.04 29.70
01/02/04 914.64 29.70
01/03/04 3,017.48 29.50
01/04/04 3,508.68 29.50
01/05/04 3.314.11 31.20
01/06/04 3,266.00 31.00
01/07/04 3,179.11 31.00
Sub total 22,337.46 0.00 523.04 0.00
TOTAL 22,337.46 523.04
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SCHEDULE "C": APPORTIONMENT

Realizations Master's Bond of Interest
Fees Security Earned
Emcumbered Asset No 1 900,000.00 4,951.53 7,760.64 18,746.53
Free Residue 172,396.50 948.47 1,486.56 3,590.93
1,072,396.50 5,900.00 9,247.20 22,337.46
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